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Nova Scotia Archives

Peter Barss and Joleen Gordon fonds. — [ca. 1975] — 1977; 1980. — 23 cm

of textual records, 95 photographs, 27 sound recordings.

Retrieval Code

MG 1 vol 2165 item 1

MG 1 vol 2165 item 2

MG 1 vol 2165 item 3

MG 1 vol 2165 item 4

MG 1 vol 2165 item 5

MG 1 vol 2165 item 6

1987-028/001-01

1987-028/001-02

1987-028/001-03

1987-028/001-04

1987-028/001-05

1987-028/001-06

1987-028/001-07

Title

Textual records: "Traditional Nova Scotia
Craftsmen” correspondence

Textual records: Canada Council "final
explorations” application

Textual records: "Older ways" (post
exhibit)

Textual records: Photographic project

Textual records: Bass River Chairs 80th
anniversary catalogue (#46) and
Dominion Chair Company Limited of Bass
River, Nova Scotia

Textual records: "Older ways" and
"Traditional Craftsmen of Nova Scotia"
resource kit

Photographs: Boland, Grover (born 20
November 1922) carving ox yokes,
Liverpool, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Bush, Carl (born 25
February 1906) mending fish nets,
Lahave, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Bush, Victor (born 2 May
1902) creating witherod eel pots, Lahave,
Nova Scotia

Photographs: Ernst, Arthur (born 18 May
1894) - wheelwright, Blockhouse, Nova
Scotia

Photographs: Finck, Perlus (born 26 June
1903) making decoys, East Ironbound
Island, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Gates, Harold (born 10
August 1906) making canoes, Middleton,
Nova Scotia

Photographs: Gates, Ray (born 6
September 1911) with barrels - Ross
Farm Museum, New Ross, Nova Scotia

https://memoryns.ca/peter-barss-and-joleen-gordon-fonds

Date
1975

1975

1977

1969

1860

1979

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

Extent

1 folder of textual

records

1 folder of textual

records

1 folder of textual

records

1 folder of textual

records

1 folder of textual

records

1 ringed binder of

textual records

3 photographs :

3 photographs :

2 photographs :

3 photographs :

3 photographs :

3 photographs :

2 photographs :

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w
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1987-028/001-08

1987-028/001-09

1987-028/001-10

1987-028/001-11

1987-028/001-12

1987-028/001-13

1987-028/001-14

1987-028/001-15

1987-028/001-16

1987-028/001-17

1987-028/001-18

1987-028/001-19

1987-028/001-20

1987-028/001-21

Photographs: Herman, Sam (born 2
February 1903) with hayrakes, Italy Cross,
Nova Scotia

Photographs: Hiltz, Alex (born 18 October
1907) making wooden spoons, The
Forties Settlement, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Hiltz, Jane (born 24 May
1914) making braided hats, The Forties
Settlement, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Keddy, Clarence (born 18
June 1894) making sheen brooms,
Camperdown, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Lohnes, Everett (born 12
June 1901) making sails, Lunenburg,
Nova Scotia

Photographs: Lowe, Peryle (born 31 May
1907) weaving, Annapolis Royal, Nova
Scotia

Photographs: Mahar, Ralph (born 25 July
1911) making apple ladders, Halls
Harbour, Nova Scotia

Photographs: McKnight, Archie (born 15
May 1903) - blacksmith, Milton, Nova
Scotia

Photographs: Minard, Freeland (born 20
May 1884) - blacksmith, Barss Corner,
Nova Scotia

Photographs: Mooers, Andrew Jackson
(born 7 May 1900) making crooked
knives, Milton, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Mossman, Bernard (born 17
February 1907) making witherod baskets,
Lower Kingsburg, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Reeves, Ashton (born 30
December 1925) making butter churns at
Ross Farm Museum, New Ross, Nova
Scotia

Photographs: Russell, Grace (born 14
September 1906) making quilts at Forest
Hill, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Russell, Stanley (born 8
August 1905) making ox whips at Forest
Hill, Nova Scotia

https://memoryns.ca/peter-barss-and-joleen-gordon-fonds

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

5 photographs :

2 photographs :

3 photographs :

2 photographs :

3 photographs :

2 photographs :

2 photographs :

4 photographs :

2 photographs :

5 photographs :

5 photographs :

2 photographs :

2 photographs :

3 photographs :

2017-07-13

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w

b&w
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1987-028/001-22

1987-028/001-23

1987-028/001-24

1987-028/001-25

1987-028/001-26

1987-028/001-27

1987-028/001-28

1987-028/001-29

1987-028/001-30

1987-028/001-31

1987-028/001-32

2011-036/001-01

2011-036/001-02

2011-036/001-03

2011-036/001-04

2011-036/001-05

2011-036/001-06

Photographs: Sarty, Wilson (born 9
February 1906) making snowshoes at
Italy Cross, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Smith, Noel (born 10 May
1917) making apple / potato baskets at
Hantsport, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Stevens, Harold (born 13
July 1911) making sails, Second
Peninsula, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Tupper, Durward (born 16
February 1902) making shingle sleds at
Lake George, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Wile, Anne (born 2
September 1895) hooking a mat at
Dayspring, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Wile, David (born 22
September 1897) making tool handles at
Wileville, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Young, Bernard (born 14
January 1918) making a harness at
Kentville, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Young, Eva (born 8
November 1896) making lobster mitts,
East Ironbound Island, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Zillig, Edith (born 4 August
1915) - sheepskin tanner at Scotch
Village, Nova Scotia

Photographs: Unidentified man with
hayrake (possibly Clarence Keddy)

Photographs: Unidentified man with ox
yokes

Older Ways exhibit - remarks at the
opening

Older Ways - correspondence

Older Ways - promotional items

Older Ways - publication documents (dust
jacket notes)

Older Ways - press coverage and reviews

Older Ways - tour schedule

https://memoryns.ca/peter-barss-and-joleen-gordon-fonds

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

between 1975

1977

1978

1977

ca. 1978

1977

1977

2017-07-13

2 photographs : b&w

3 photographs : b&w

4 photographs : b&w

4 photographs : b&w

3 photographs : b&w

3 photographs : b&w

3 photographs : b&w

4 photographs : b&w

5 photographs : b&w

1 photograph : b&w

1 photograph : b&w

4 leaves of textual
records

3 leaves of textual
records

3 leaves of textual
records, 1 postcard,1
poster

2 leaves of textual
records

1 folder of textual
records
2 leaves of textual
records
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2011-036/001-07 Older Ways - biographical information 1993
and obituaries of interviewees
2011-036/001-08 Older Ways - exhibit images, 1977 photocopied
2011
2011-036/001-09 Older Ways - donation to the Nova Scotia = 1987
Archives
2011-036/001-10 Older Ways - exhibit images 1977

Private Sector Archives
Revised 2017-06-14

1 folder of textual
records

4 |eaves of textual
records (12
photographs)

1 folder of textual
records

3 strips of negatives
(12 exposures) : col.
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