

Nova Scotia Archives

Peter Barss and Joleen Gordon fonds. – [ca. 1975] – 1977; 1980. – 23 cm of textual records, 95 photographs, 27 sound recordings.

Retrieval Code	Title	Date	Extent
MG 1 vol 2165 item 1	Textual records: "Traditional Nova Scotia Craftsmen" correspondence	1975	1 folder of textual records
MG 1 vol 2165 item 2	Textual records: Canada Council "final explorations" application	1975	1 folder of textual records
MG 1 vol 2165 item 3	Textual records: "Older ways" (post exhibit)	1977	1 folder of textual records
MG 1 vol 2165 item 4	Textual records: Photographic project	1969	1 folder of textual records
MG 1 vol 2165 item 5	Textual records: Bass River Chairs 80th anniversary catalogue (#46) and Dominion Chair Company Limited of Bass River, Nova Scotia	1860	1 folder of textual records
MG 1 vol 2165 item 6	Textual records: "Older ways" and "Traditional Craftsmen of Nova Scotia" resource kit	1979	1 ringed binder of textual records
1987-028/001-01	Photographs: Boland, Grover (born 20 November 1922) carving ox yokes, Liverpool, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-02	Photographs: Bush, Carl (born 25 February 1906) mending fish nets, Lahave, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-03	Photographs: Bush, Victor (born 2 May 1902) creating witherod eel pots, Lahave, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-04	Photographs: Ernst, Arthur (born 18 May 1894) - wheelwright, Blockhouse, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-05	Photographs: Finck, Perlus (born 26 June 1903) making decoys, East Ironbound Island, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-06	Photographs: Gates, Harold (born 10 August 1906) making canoes, Middleton, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-07	Photographs: Gates, Ray (born 6 September 1911) with barrels - Ross Farm Museum, New Ross, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w

Nova Scotia Archives – Peter Barss and Joleen Gordon fonds

1987-028/001-08	Photographs: Herman, Sam (born 2 February 1903) with hayrakes, Italy Cross, Nova Scotia	between 1975	5 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-09	Photographs: Hiltz, Alex (born 18 October 1907) making wooden spoons, The Forties Settlement, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-10	Photographs: Hiltz, Jane (born 24 May 1914) making braided hats, The Forties Settlement, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-11	Photographs: Keddy, Clarence (born 18 June 1894) making sheen brooms, Camperdown, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-12	Photographs: Lohnes, Everett (born 12 June 1901) making sails, Lunenburg, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-13	Photographs: Lowe, Peryle (born 31 May 1907) weaving, Annapolis Royal, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-14	Photographs: Mahar, Ralph (born 25 July 1911) making apple ladders, Halls Harbour, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-15	Photographs: McKnight, Archie (born 15 May 1903) - blacksmith, Milton, Nova Scotia	between 1975	4 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-16	Photographs: Minard, Freeland (born 20 May 1884) - blacksmith, Barss Corner, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-17	Photographs: Mooers, Andrew Jackson (born 7 May 1900) making crooked knives, Milton, Nova Scotia	between 1975	5 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-18	Photographs: Mossman, Bernard (born 17 February 1907) making witherod baskets, Lower Kingsburg, Nova Scotia	between 1975	5 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-19	Photographs: Reeves, Ashton (born 30 December 1925) making butter churns at Ross Farm Museum, New Ross, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-20	Photographs: Russell, Grace (born 14 September 1906) making quilts at Forest Hill, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-21	Photographs: Russell, Stanley (born 8 August 1905) making ox whips at Forest Hill, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w

Nova Scotia Archives – Peter Barss and Joleen Gordon fonds

1987-028/001-22	Photographs: Sarty, Wilson (born 9 February 1906) making snowshoes at Italy Cross, Nova Scotia	between 1975	2 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-23	Photographs: Smith, Noel (born 10 May 1917) making apple / potato baskets at Hantsport, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-24	Photographs: Stevens, Harold (born 13 July 1911) making sails, Second Peninsula, Nova Scotia	between 1975	4 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-25	Photographs: Tupper, Durward (born 16 February 1902) making shingle sleds at Lake George, Nova Scotia	between 1975	4 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-26	Photographs: Wile, Anne (born 2 September 1895) hooking a mat at Dayspring, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-27	Photographs: Wile, David (born 22 September 1897) making tool handles at Wileville, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-28	Photographs: Young, Bernard (born 14 January 1918) making a harness at Kentville, Nova Scotia	between 1975	3 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-29	Photographs: Young, Eva (born 8 November 1896) making lobster mitts, East Ironbound Island, Nova Scotia	between 1975	4 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-30	Photographs: Zillig, Edith (born 4 August 1915) - sheepskin tanner at Scotch Village, Nova Scotia	between 1975	5 photographs : b&w
1987-028/001-31	Photographs: Unidentified man with hayrake (possibly Clarence Keddy)	between 1975	1 photograph : b&w
1987-028/001-32	Photographs: Unidentified man with ox yokes	between 1975	1 photograph : b&w
2011-036/001-01	Older Ways exhibit - remarks at the opening	1977	4 leaves of textual records
2011-036/001-02	Older Ways - correspondence	1978	3 leaves of textual records
2011-036/001-03	Older Ways - promotional items	1977	3 leaves of textual records, 1 postcard,1 poster
2011-036/001-04	Older Ways - publication documents (dust jacket notes)	ca. 1978	2 leaves of textual records
2011-036/001-05	Older Ways - press coverage and reviews	1977	1 folder of textual records
2011-036/001-06	Older Ways - tour schedule	1977	2 leaves of textual records

Nova Scotia Archives - Peter Barss and Joleen Gordon fonds

2011-036/001-07	Older Ways - biographical information and obituaries of interviewees	1993	1 folder of textual records
2011-036/001-08	Older Ways - exhibit images, 1977	photocopied 2011	4 leaves of textual records (12 photographs)
2011-036/001-09	Older Ways - donation to the Nova Scotia Archives	1987	1 folder of textual records
2011-036/001-10	Older Ways - exhibit images	1977	3 strips of negatives (12 exposures) : col.

Private Sector Archives Revised 2017-06-14